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	Course Name
	Code
	Semester
	T+U
	Credit
	ECTS

	New Communication Techniques in Public Relations
	2206313
	3
	4+0
	4
	4

	Prerequisite Courses
	

	Language of the Course
	Turkish

	Type of Course
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Compulsory

	Course Coordinator
		

	Instructor
	

	Course Assistants
	

	The aim of lesson


	In addition to the development and impact of technology in the historical process, applications especially in the field of public relations will be discussed.

	Course Learning Outcomes

	At the end of this course, the student;
1- Defines social media.
2- Knows the relationship between public relations and new communication technologies.
3- Understands online reputation management.
4- Knows online crisis management.

	Course Content

	This course; changing media understanding in social media and public relations, concept and definition of new media, advertising and public relations practices in social media platforms, public relations and practices in digital area, online reputation management and tools, social media and crisis management, media relations in virtual environment, social media marketing, public relations and critical perspectives on social media, social media and ethics.


	Weeks
	Topics

	one
	Changing media understanding in social media and public relations

	2
	Use of social media in public relations practices

	3
	New media concept and definition

	4
	Advertising and public relations applications on social media platforms

	5
	Public relations in the digital space

	6
	Digital public relations applications

	7
	Digital public relations practice examples

	8
	Using social networks as a public relations tool

	9
	Online reputation management and tools

	10
	Social media and crisis management

	11th
	Media relations in the virtual environment

	12
	social media marketing

	13
	A critical look at public relations and social media

	14
	Social media and ethics




	General Competencies

	
from students this your lesson mother their subjects their understanding and fields with in applications their use expected .


	resources

	Güçdemir, Y. (2017) Halkla İlişkilerde Yeni İletişim Teknolojileri, İstanbul Üniversitesi Yayınları.

	Evaluation System

	
It is stated in the syllabus at the beginning of the semester.



	WITH PROGRAM LEARNING OUTCOMES
COURSE LEARNING OUTCOMES RELATIONSHIP TABLE

	
	PO1
	PO2
	PO3
	PO4
	PO5
	PO6
	PO7
	PO8
	PO9
	PO10

	LO1
	2
	2
	4
	-
	2
	4
	-
	one
	2
	one

	LO2
	2
	2
	4
	-
	2
	4
	-
	one
	2
	one

	LO3
	4
	4
	4
	-
	3
	4
	-
	one
	2
	one

	LO4
	4
	4
	4
	-
	3
	4
	-
	one
	2
	one

	REVENGE: Learning Outputs 	OP: Program Outputs

	Contribution
level
	1 Very Low
	2 Low
	3 Medium
	4 High
	5 Very High



Relation of Program Outcomes and Related Course

	lesson
	PO1
	PO2
	PO3
	PO4
	PO5
	PO6
	PO7
	PO8
	PO9
	PO10

	New Communication Techniques in Public Relations
	2
	3
	4
	-
	3
	4
	-
	one
	2
	one
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